UNI Stock Private Limíted (í.e.Transferor Coinpany) with the Company (i.e. Transferee Company), sanctionedby the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta by ân order passed on 3rd September,2008, the authorised share capital of the Company was increased to Rs,51,17,00,000 (Rupees Fifty One Crore Seventeen Lacs) divíded into5,11,70,000 (F¿ve Crore Eleven Lacs Seventy Thousand) equity shares of Rs.
10 each.

, 8. As per Scheme of Arrangement between Dhunseri Tea & Industries Limited("DTIL"), DI Marketíng Limited ("DIML"), South Asian Petrochem

[...]

UN/ Stock Private Limited (i.e.Transferor Company) with the Company (i.e. Transferee Company), sanctioned .by the Hon' ble High Coui1 at Calcutta.by an order passed on 3rd September,2008, the authorised share.capital of the Company was increased to Rs.51,17,00,000 (Rupees Filty One Crore Seventeen Lacs) divided into 5,11,70,000(Five Crore Eleven Lacs Seventy Thousand) equity shares of Rs. 10 each.

8. As per Scheme of Arrangement between Dhunseri Tea & Industries Limited
("DTIL"),DI Marketing Limited ("D/ML"), South Asian Petrochem Limited ("SAPL")
and Dhunseri Polycarbonate Limited ("DPL") and their respective shareholders
entailing demerger and amalgamation, sanctioned by the Hon'ble High Court at

Calcutta by an order passed on 6th May, 2010, the authorised share capital of the

Company was increased to Rs.3,51,22,00,000 (Rupees Three Hundred and Fifty
One Crore Twenty Two Lacs) divided into 35,12,20,000 (Thrity Five Crore Twelve
Lacs and Twenty Thousand) equity shares of Rs. 10 each.

4. Subject to the provisions of these Articles and of the Act, the Shares shall Allotment of

be under the control of the Board, who may allot or othenvise dispose of the same shares -